## **Danish Crown**

## Corporate Sustainability Reporting Directive (CSRD)

20 August 2024

Danish Crown A/S

Danish Crown Vej 1 DK-8940 Randers Vat no. 26 12 12 64

T +45 8919 1919 dc@danishcrown.com danishcrown.com

In Danish Crown, we comply with national and international legislation, and we monitor and prepare for legislative changes that impact our industry. Currently, we are closely monitoring the developments surrounding the Corporate Sustainability Reporting Directive (CSRD) and are diligently preparing for its implementation. The CSRD represents a significant step forward in enhancing and streamlining non-financial reporting, and Danish Crown is fully committed to ensuring compliance with the directive.

Our first financial year reporting under the CSRD will be 2025/26. To ensure a seamless transition, we are adopting a step-by-step approach to align our nonfinancial reporting with the CSRD requirements. We have integrated our financial and non-financial reporting, and you can find our latest sustainability statement in our Annual Report.

We have a dedicated group-wide project aimed at improving our overall set-up for environmental, social and governance (ESG) data collection, validation and disclosure. We are working intensively to close the gap between ESG data points currently collected and future requirements. Ensuring high data quality across our business units and countries of operation is of high importance for us. Each year, we add new data points and improve definitions and validation processes, not only to meet future legal requirements, but also to drive change and good decision-making, strengthen communication and add value for our customers and consumers.

Should you have any questions or require further information, please do not hesitate to contact your business partner in Danish Crown Group.

Yours sincerely

Morten Pedersen Vice President, Group Sustainability